shares of face value of Rs.1/- each allotted on preferential basis to the persons belonging to the promoter &
non-promoter category in the share allotment committee meeting held on 01st July, 2019.

 Re-classification of existing Authorized Share Capital of Rs.16,38,50,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Thirty
Eight Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) in Board meeting held on 26th August, 2019 in manner as mentioned
below:

 Rs.7,73,31,680/- (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy Three Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty
Only) divided into 7,73,31,680 (Seven Crore Seventy Three Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred
Eighty) Equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each;

 Rs.8,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crores only) divided into 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakh) Preference Shares of
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only);

 Rs.65,18,320/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Only) divided into
65,18,320 (Sixty Five Lakh Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty) Compulsory Convertible
Preference Shares of Re.1/- (Rupee One Only) each.

 Issuance of 40,00,000 (Forty Lacs) 0.1% Non-Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of
face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up, at par pursuant to conversion of unsecured loan